# OP \$140.00 455308

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/30/2019	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red River Technology LLC
Street Address:	21 Water Street, Suite 500
City:	Claremont
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03743
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4553083	ROCK THE RED
Registration Number:	3646261	RED RIVER THINK RED
Registration Number:	3646260	THINK RED
Registration Number:	3646258	RED RIVER
Registration Number:	3646259	RED RIVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-8939

Email: lbaker@goodwinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Larissa Baker, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Ave
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larissa Baker
SIGNATURE:	/Larissa Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0495

900514835

source=Red River - Trademark Release (Cadence Bank)#page1.tif source=Red River - Trademark Release (Cadence Bank)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0496

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RED RIVER TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a current or previous address of 21 Water St., Suite 500, Claremont, New Hampshire 03743, Attention: Bill Sailer (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated effective as of March 7, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantor in favor of CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent (the "Secured Party") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement described and defined in the Security Agreement), a true and correct copy of said Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2019, at Reel 6608, Frame 0476; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) covered by the Security Agreement, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the 30th day of August, 2019.

SECURED PARTY:

CADENCE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Its:

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0497

## EXHIBIT A Trademark Registrations

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	<u>Status</u> Registered	
US	ROCK THE RED	4,553,083		
US	RED RIVER THINK RED	3,646,261	Registered	
US	THINK RED	3,646,260	Registered	
US	RED RIVER	3,646,258	Registered	
US	RED RIVER	3,646,259	Registered	

81268343v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0498

**RECORDED: 09/12/2019**